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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No.9-continued 

A;pPRovALs-continued 

Rates of Duty 
Goods 

B.P. I MFN I Gen. 

Valves, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Free .. 
I 

10% 
Civil Aviation Department specifications, or accompan-
ied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of 
approval for aircraft 

Valves, peculiar to use for operation by instruments, re- Free 20% 25% 
cording and nonrecording, capable of being set to 
maintain automatically at a predetermined level, temp-
erature, humidity, liquid level, pressure, or any com-
bination of these conditions 

Valves, peculiar to use with refrigerating apparatus, other Free 15% 25% 
than solenoid types 

Cocks, stop, peculiar to use with hypodermic syringes or Free .. 15% 
transfusion equipment 

Taps, petrol, incorporating filters, peculiar to use on oil Free 20% 25% 
engines 

Hydraulic pump valves and parts, when declared by an Free 20% 25% 
importer that they will be used or sold for use only in 
repairing (not making) existing pumps of tractors, 
loaders, excavators and similar machines 

Valves, peculiar to use in exhaust brake systems for Free .. 15% 
vehicles 

No. 101 

Effective 
Part List 
II No. 

I 
Ref. From To· 

10.8 9 1/1/72 30/6/73 

10.2 9 1/1/72 30/6/74 

10.1 9 1/1/72 4 30/9/7 

10.8 9 1/1/72 30/6/73 

10.2 9 1/1/72 31/12/72 

10.2 9 1/1/72 31/12/74 

10.8 9 1/1/72 31/7/7 4 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con­
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made_ to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

Decisions cancelled after 31 December 1971: 

58.07.09 
59.04.01 

59.04.01 
62.05.19 
69.02.09 
70.20.22 
84.10 
84.22.12 

84.22.15 
84.24 
84.24.29 
84.25 
84.30.02 
84.30.02 
84.30.05 
84.36.03 
84.40.25 
84.40.28 
84.40.38 

84.40.38 
84.40.38 

Bows .•. leathers .. 
Fishing ••• viz: 

Lead cored ..• trolling 
Twisted ..• nets 
Twisted lines of man-made ... trawl lines 

Twisted natural polished ..• trawl lines 
Fabric, embroidered ..• brush sets 
SiIiminite refractories 
Sleeving .•. industries 
Pumps, water •.• 10.2 
Cranes, self-propelled ... chassis 

EXCLUDING: 
(i) Cranes •.. tractors 

(ii) Cranes •.. rails 
(iii) Hydraulic ••• 44 000 ft lb) 
(iv) Mobile ••. outreach 

Conveyors •.• trailers 
Implements ••• tractors 
Points, .•• cultivators 
Carburettor ... mowers 
Dough .•. types 
Dough •.• minute .. 
Hulling .•• machines) 
Reeling ... mills 
Machines ••• garments 
Components ... machines 
Conditioning ••• garments: 

Approved: 
Brown ... multi-form 
Cissell 
Huebesch 
Normbau 
Ajax .. 

Machines ..• fabrics 
Shearing ..• industry 

M!SCELLANEOUS 

78 
146 
147 
104 

30 
184 
198 
170 
171 

187 
1 

27 
94 

129 
128 
114 
172 
172 
148 

173 
182 
182 
182 
182 
114 
132 


