TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 9-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	R	ates of D	uty	Part	List	Effective		
		B.P.	MFN	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То*	
84.61	Valves, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications, or accompan- ied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	••	10%	10.8	9	1/1/72	30/6/73	
84.61	Valves, peculiar to use for operation by instruments, re- cording and nonrecording, capable of being set to maintain automatically at a predetermined level, temp- erature, humidity, liquid level, pressure, or any com- bination of these conditions	Free	20%	25%	10.2	9	1/1/72	30/6/74	
84.61	Valves, peculiar to use with refrigerating apparatus, other than solenoid types	Free	15%	25%	10.1	9	1/1/72	30/9/74	
84.61.002		Free		15%	10.8	9	1/1/72	30/6/73	
84.61.002	Taps, petrol, incorporating filters, peculiar to use on oil engines	Free	20%	25%	10.2	9	1/1/72	31/12/72	
84.61.019	Hydraulic pump valves and parts, when declared by an importer that they will be used or sold for use only in repairing (not making) existing pumps of tractors, loaders, excavators and similar machines	Free	20%	25%	10.2	9	1/1/72	31/12/74	
84.61.019	Valves, peculiar to use in exhaust brake systems for vehicles	Free	••	15%	10.8	9	1/1/72	31/7/74	

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

Miscellaneous												
Decisions co	ancelled after 31 December 19	71:										
58.07.09	Bows leathers					1	!	!	١	1	١ ا	١
59.04.01	Fishing viz:										1	
	Lead cored trolling								ĺ	78	1 1	
	Twisted nets									146		
	Twisted lines of man-made	e tra	wl lines							147		
59.04.01	Twisted natural polished	. trawl li	ines							104		
62.05.19	Fabric, embroidered bru	sh sets]				30		
69.02.09	Siliminite refractories									184	1 [
70.20.22	Sleeving industries									198		
84.10	Pumps, water 10.2							• •		170		
84.22.12	Cranes, self-propelled ch	nassis	• •	• •						171	1	
	EXCLUDING:										1	
	(i) Cranes tractors	1										
	(ii) Cranes rails										ĺ	
	(iii) Hydraulic 44 00	,							1	1	İ	
	(iv) Mobile outreac	h										<u>k</u>
84.22.15	Conveyors trailers		• •							187		
84.24	Implements tractors		• •	• •		••		• •		1		
84.24.29	Points, cultivators		• •	• •		••				27		
84.25	Carburettor mowers		• •	• •		(• •		94	l	
84.30.02	Dough types		• •							129		
84.30.02	Dough minute	• •		• •	• •	• • •				128		
84.30.05	Hulling machines)	• •	• •	• •	• •	••		• •		114		
84.36.03	Reeling mills	• •		• •			••			172	1	• •
84.40.25	Machines garments		• •	• • •	••	••	•••	••	• • •	172		
84.40.28	•	• •	• •	• •	• •	••	••			148		
84.40.38	Conditioning garments:			• •	• •	••		•••		į		
	Approved:									ļ		
		• •	• •	• •	• •					173		
	Cissell	• •		• •	•••	i				182		
	Huebesch	• •	• •	• •	••					182		
	Normbau	• •	• •	• •	• •					182		
	Ajax	• •	• •	• •	• •					182	••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
84.40.38	Machines fabrics	••	• •	• •	• •	••	••	••		114]	
84.40.38	Shearing industry									132		